
St. Anne’s School  
Ballymany Cross, The Curragh 

Co. Kildare  R56 VH67 
Ph: + 353 45 441 494 

Registered Charity No. 20205104 
 

Email: office@stannesthecurragh.ie 

 
 

Principal: Adeline Wall-McHugh                                                                Roll No. 19277B 

 
Holiday List for 2022– 2023 

School Year 
SCHOOL RE-OPENS  
For all staff:   Monday 29th August 2022 
For all students:  Wednesday 31st August 2022 
 
Halloween Break  (5 days)  
School closed on:  Monday 31st October 2022 to Friday 4th November 2022 
School re-opens on  Monday 7th November 2022 
 
Christmas Holidays  (10   days)  
School closed on: Thursday 22nd December 2022 to Wednesday 4th January 2023  
School Re-opens on  Thursday, 5th January 2023 
 
St Bridget’s Day  (1 Day)  
School Closed on:  Monday 6th February 2023 
School Re-Opens on  Tuesday 7th February 2023 

 
Feb Mid-Term   (2 days)     
School closed on:  Thursday 16th February 2023 to Friday 17th February 2023 
School re-opens on  Monday 20th February 2023 
 
St. Patrick’s    (2 days)    
School closed for pupils Monday 13th March 2023 (Whole School in Service Day - JCT) 
School closed for pupils Thursday 30th March 2023 (Whole School in Service Day – PLC) 
School closed  on:  Thursday 16th March 2023 to Friday 17th March 2023 
School re-opens on  Monday 20th March 2023 
 
Easter Break   (10 days) 
School closed on:  Monday 3rd April 2023 to Friday 14th April 2023 
School re-opens on  Monday 17th April 2023  
 
May Holidays    (1 day)    
School closed on:  Monday 1st May 2023  
School re-opens on  Tuesday 2nd May 2023 
School closed for pupils Friday 12th May 2023 (Whole School in Service Day – PLC) 
 
June Bank Holiday  (3 Days) 
School closed on:  Monday 5th June 2023 to Wednesday 7th June 2023 
School re-opens on  Thursday 8th June 2023 
 

Last day of School  Wednesday 28th June 2023 
 

Abbreviations: PLC = Primary Language Curriculum JCT = Junior Cycle Training 
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St Anne’s School 

2023 - 2024 School Calendar 

 

August ‘22 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

  1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

27 28 29 30 31   

       
 

 

September ‘22 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

    1 2 3 

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

25 26 27 28 29 30  

       
 

 

October ‘22 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

      1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

30 31      
 

 

November ‘22 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

  1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

27 28 29 30    

       
 

 

December ‘22 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

    1 2 3 

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

       
 

 

January ‘23 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

29 30 31     

       
 

 

February ‘23 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

   1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28     

       
 

 

March ‘23 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

   1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28 29 30 31  

       
 

 

April ‘23 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

      1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

30       
 

 

May ‘23 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

28 29 30 31    

       
 

 

June ‘23 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

    1 2 3 

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

25 26 27 28 29 30  

       
 

 

July ‘23 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

      1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

30 31      
 

 

  School Closed/ Holidays   Whole staff in-Service Day (no school for students) 

      

  
Half Day (school closes at 

12pm) 
  

First and Last Day of School (half day on last day 

12pm) 
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